Report ID -
City of Madison - Clerk's office
Active Licenses

Entertainment

1.

Saauvih WN

11.
12.
13.
. COMEDY CLUB ON STATE
15.
16.
17.

14

18.

19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24,
25.

2116 AWA LLC

. BARLEYPOP LIVE

. BOS MEADERY LLC

. BOWL-A-VARD LANES

. BRASSERIE V

. BREESE STEVENS FIELD

. CAFE CODA

. CASK & ALE

. CHIEF'S TAVERN
. CHURCH KEY

CITY BAR AND RESTAURANT
CLUB LAMARK
COLISEUM BAR & BANQUET

CONCOURSE HOTEL AND GOVERNORS CLUB
CRESCENDO
DANNY'S PUB

DEXTER'S PUB

DUTCH MILL SPORTS CLUB
FADED KITCHEN

FRESCO

GIB'S

GOODMAN COMMUNITY CENTER
GRADUATE MADISON LESSEE LLC
GREAT DANE PUB AND BREWING

2116 Atwood AVE

121 w Main ST

849 E washington AVE
2121 EAST SPRINGS DR
1923 MONROE ST

917 E Mifflin ST

1224 williamson ST

212 State ST

300 Cottage Grove RD
626 UNIVERSITY AVE

636 STATE ST

1525 N Stoughton RD
232 E 0lin AVE

202 STATE ST

1 w DAYTON ST

1859 Monroe ST

328 W Gorham ST

301 NORTH ST

4818 DUTCH MILL RD
1738 Fordem AVE
227 STATE ST

1380 williamson ST

149 waubesa ST
601 Langdon ST
123 E Doty ST

Date:
Time:

5/20/2020

LICENT-2016-01194 6

LICENT-2018-00337 4
LICENT-2017-00356 6
43227-72236 17
LICENT-2011-00601 13
LICENT-2017-00950 2

LICENT-2018-00544 6

LICENT-2016-00050 4

LICENT-2012-00288 15
69637-83407 4

53989-71797 8
LICENT-2017-00993 17
LICENT-2017-00052 14
LICENT-2011-00311 4
38242-71798 4
LICENT-2014-00321 13
LICENT-2017-00278 4

LICENT-2011-00504 12

29401-71944 16
LICENT-2017-00846 2
69489-73955 4
LICENT-2015-00876 6

LICENT-2012-00300 6
LICENT-2014-00187 8
LICENT-2013-00582 4

9:01:28pPM™

Common Council granted 12-9-2016 with the following conditions:

. After 9 p.m.
. No trash will be dumped or collected between 9 p.m.

1 the back door will be used as an emergency exit only.
2
3. Live music will end by 12:30 a.m.
4
5.
h

and 7 a.m.

. While there is Tive music, the front door will be kept closed.
On1n1ghgs when there is Tive music, a staff member will manage the parking lot from 11 p.m.
as cleare

until it

Granted by Common Council on 10/31/17 with the following conditions:

1. No sound allowed by the entertainment Ticense will extend past 10:00 pm
2. Speakers will not face E Mifflin st
3. Renewal will be separated for 2018.

The conditions are:

1. The estabTlishment must close by midnight, Sunday thru wednesday evenings, except for up to five times
per month. Furthermore, the establishment must close by 1:00 am Thursday - Saturday evenings.

2. The establishment must keep the rear door closed except for deliveries, loading, unloading and
emergencies.

3. The decibel Tevel will not except 60 decibels, measured at the property Tine.

4. There will be a maximum capacity of 99 persons.

Common Council granted 3-1-2016.

Condition added by Common Council on 6/5/2018.

Condition: No patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30 am
on Friday and Saturday nights.

Granted by Common Council on 2-16-2018. Conditions:

1. The capacity is 314 persons.
2. No refuse or recycling is to be stored on public property.
3. The 18+ Ticense 1is Timited to private parties; there is no such Timitation on 21+.

Common Council added the following condition on 6.11.2019:
4. Eo patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30am on Friday or Saturday
night.

Common Council granted 8/2/2011

1. Maximum of four events per year. First 2014 date 2/9/14

2. Prior to each event, establishment will inform the District Police Captain,
Clerk's office.

3. Event times will be noon to 8:00 p

4. Establishment must abide by all cond1t1ona1 use permit conditions.

District Alder and City

Common Council granted 12.1.2015 with the following conditions:

1. The Ticense is Timited to DJs playing music on the current sound and speaker system with no additional
amplification.

2. The Ticense is not transferrable to potential future owners upon sale of the establishment.



26.
27.
28.
29.

30.

31.
32.

33.

34.

35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.

41

42.
43.

44 .
45.

46 .
47.
48.

49.
50.
51.

52.

HIGH NOON SALOON

HOLIDAY INN AT THE AMERICAN CENTER

INN ON THE PARK
KAVANAUGH'S CATERING

KOLLEGE KLUB

LAREDO'S EAST

701 E washington AVE
5109 WEST TERRACE DR

22 S CARROLL ST
301 wisconsin AVE

529 N Lake ST

4001 LIEN RD

L'ETOILE RESTAURANT & GRAZE RESTAURAL S Pinckney ST,

LIQUID/RUBY

LOCKER ROOM

LUCILLE MADISON LLC
MADISON ELKS LODGE #410
MERCHANT

MEXICO LINDO

NAKOMA GOLF CLUB
NOMAD WORLD PUB

. NORTH OF THE BAYOU

NORTH STREET CABARET
OLD SUGAR DISTILLERY

OTTO'S RESTAURANT AND BAR
POOLEY'S

PORTA BELLA
PROSIT TO YOU INC
RED

REVEREND JIM'S
ROBINIA COURTYARD
ROMAN CANDLE, THE

SCHWOEGLER PARK TOWNE LANES

SUITE# 107
624 University AVE

1810 ROTH ST

101 King ST

711 JENIFER ST
121 s pinckney ST
2001 zeier RD

4145 COUNTRY CLUB RD

408 W Gorham ST

802 Atlas AVE

610 North ST

931 E Main ST

6405 Mineral Point RD

5441 High Crossing
BLVD
425 N Frances ST

508 E wilson ST

316 W washington AVE,

SUITE# 100

6402 MILLPOND RD

829 E washington AVE

100 N Hamilton ST

444 GRAND CANYON DR

LICENT-2017-00347
69999-74946
1580-74640
LICENT-2016-00055

LICENT-2011-00379

57740-75506
LICENT-2012-00295

LICENT-2014-00280

LICENT-2018-00399

LICENT-2015-00203
606-74479

LICENT-2011-00614
LICENT-2013-00649

1473-72242
LICENT-2019-00447

LICENT-2017-00181

LICENT-2015-00775
LICENT-2019-00586

LICENT-2014-01110
LICENT-2017-01135

LICENT-2012-00214
LICENT-2017-01270
LICENT-2017-00049

71221-78862
LICENT-2016-00202
LICENT-2017-00051

LICENT-2011-00666

12

2O NP~PO B>

12

19
17

16
6
4

19

Ccommon Council granted 3-1-2016.
21+ Entertainment Ticense granted by Common Council 6/7/2011.

Common Council granted Ticense renewal 6/7/16 with the following condition:
1. Capacity shall be the Towest of the capacities set by Building Inspection, Fire and Common Council.

Common Council added the following condition 6/11/2019:

2. The entity will come before the Alcohol License Review Committee at their regular November 2019
meeting.

Common Council granted 6-3-2014.

Common Council granted renewal 6/7/16 with the following condition:
1. capacity shall be the Towest of the capacities set by Building Inspection, Fire and Common Council.

Ccommon Council granted renewal on 6/5/2018 with the following conditions:

2) ”o patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30 am on Friday and Saturday
nights.

Common Council granted 8/7/2018 with the following conditions:

1. Entertainment must end by 1:00 am Sunday-Thursday and by 1:30 am on Friday and Saturday.

2. Patio doors_must be closed during entertainment events.
3. outdoor amplification is prohibited.

21+ Entertainment License

1. Must meet the definition of a restaurant as defined by MGO Section 38.02 at all times.

2. Amplification is not permitted on outside patios. ) )

3. Eo patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30 am on Friday and Saturday
nights.

Common Council granted May 2, 2017 with the following condition:

The maximum capacity for the Tower level is 250.

Common Council granted 11-3-15.

Common Council granted 8/6/2019.

Common Council granted 1-2-2018.

Common Council granted 3.7.2017 with the following conditions:

1. The establishment will meet the definition of a restaurant under Madison General Ordinance 38.02 at all

times.
2. Live entertainment or DJs are only permitted on Friday and Saturday nights and must cease by midnight.
3. No live entertainment or amplified music on the patio.
4. The patio will close by 11:00 p.m.

5. The capacity 1is 125 indoors and 92 outdoors.

Common Council granted 3.7.2017.
Common Council granted 8/2/2011 with condition:

The applicant will contact their Tocal Alder and Police Captain to discuss their application



53.

54.
55.

56.
57.
58.

59.

60.

61.
62.
63.
64 .

65.
66.

67.

68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

75.
76.

SCONNIE BAR

SHERATON MADISON HOTEL
STATE STREET BRATS

STEENBOCK'S ON ORCHARD
SUNDOWN SALOON, THE
SUSHI TORA

TANGENT

TAVERNAKAYA

TBD

THE BIERGARTEN AT OLBRICH PARK

THE BRINK LOUNGE
THE EDGEWATER HOTEL

THE GREAT DANE PUB
THE HIGHLAND CLUB

THE ICON

THE MALT HOUSE
TIP TOP TAP

VFW DAY POST 7591
VFW MEMORIAL HALL

VINTAGE BREWING COMPANY

VISIONS NIGHT CLUB
WANDO'S

WEARY TRAVELER FREE HOUSE

WHISKEY JACK'S SALOON

1421 Regent ST

706 John Nolen DR
603 STATE ST

330 N Orchard ST CDM
57 S STOUGHTON RD
546 w washington AVE

803 E washington AVE

27 E Main ST

3116 Commercial AVE
3527 Atwood AVE

701 E WASHINGTON AVE
1001 wisconsin PL

357 Price PL
2424 University AVE

206 State ST

2609 E WASHINGTON AVE
601 North ST

301 COTTAGE GROVE RD
133 E LAKESIDE ST

674 S WHITNEY WAY
3554 E WASHINGTON AVE
602 UNIVERSITY AVE

1201 WILLIAMSON ST
552 State ST

LICENT-2016-00185 13

LICENT-2018-00440 14
28513-72576 4

LICENT-2011-00616
LICENT-2011-00611
LICENT-2011-00318

H» w o

LICENT-2018-00559 6

LICENT-2016-00100 4

LICENT-2019-00541 15
LICENT-2019-00093 15
68176-72589 6
LICENT-2017-00705 2

LICENT-2013-00662 11

LICENT-2019-00294 5

LICENT-2015-00925 4

LICENT-2011-00609 6
LICENT-2014-00145 12

7442-71716 15
2193-72296 13
76139-88126 19
45268-72293 15

LICENT-2011-00607 4

LICENT-2011-00618
LICENT-2014-00284

N O

Common Council granted 5-3-2016, and amended on 7/11/2017 with the following conditions:

1. Entertainment will be limited to four times per week. ] )
2. Thg doors to the establishment shall be kept closed at any time of operation except for football
Saturdays.

Common Council approved on 6/5/2018 with the following conditions:

1) No patrons under the age of 21 are permitted on the premises after 10 pm.

2) ”o patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30 am on Friday and Saturday
nights.

Granted by Common Council on 3/29/2011 with the conditions that the establishment meet the definition of a
restaurant under the Madison General Ordinances and that food be served at all times the establishment is
open.

Granted by the Common Council on 8/7/2018 with the following conditions:

1. The establishment must meet the definition of a restaurant per MGO 38.02 at all times.
2. outdoor amplification will not exceed 60 decibels. ]
3. Patio must close 11:00 pm Sunday-Thursday and by midnight Friday & Saturday.

Common Council granted 7.5.2016, and updated 8.1.2017, with the following conditions:

The conditions are as follows:

1. The establishment must meet the definition of a restaurant under Madison General Ordinance 38.02.

2. Food must be available at all times that the entertainment Ticense 1is utilized.

3._#9 oge under age 21 1is allowed on the premises after 10:00pm while the entertainment Ticense is being
utilized.

Common Council granted with the following conditions:

1. Maintain decibel level of 70 decibels or under at the street level, the measurement of which shall be

taken at the mid-point of the intersection of Langdon Street and wisconsin Avenue.

2. The band shell shall be utilized during all amplified Tive music events, unless a large tent is 1in
place for said event.

3. This Ticense will be separated for 2018 renewal.

?: Limit the number of outdoor public events that would fall under the entertainment license to 35 per
icense year.

5. Must adhere to all aspects of the Public Access Management Agreement.

The conditions are:

1. License is limited up to 15 private events/year with DJ and an occasional solo player.
2. Sound level must not exceed 60 decibels at property line.

3. Music must cease at midnight and event area doors will close at 1 am.

The condition 1is:
1) Establishment must meet the definition of a restaurant under section 38.02 MGO;

Common Council approved on June 5, 2018, the condition: ) )
1 Eo patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30 am on Friday and Saturday
nights.

common Council granted 6-3-2014

Common Council added the following condition on 6.11.2019: )
1. Eo patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30am on Friday or Saturday
night.



77 . WISCO 852 WILLIAMSON ST LICENT-2011-01686 6

Common Council granted 1.3.2012 with the conditions:

1. sSoundproofing is to be added, such as a sound-absorbing curtain around the area music is being played
and windows being closed while music is being performed.

2. staff will frequently monitor the exterior_of the premises.

3. No outdoor music except for six (6) special events per year with a ten (10) day notice to the
neighborhood and these events are to cease by 10:00 pm.

300.00



