Report ID -Date: 5/20/2020 City of Madison - Clerk's Office Time: 9:01:28PM Active Licenses Entertainment 1.2116 AWA LLC 2116 Atwood AVE LICENT-2016-01194 6 2.BARLEYPOP LIVE 121 W Main ST LICENT-2018-00337 4 3.BOS MEADERY LLC 849 E Washington AVE LICENT-2017-00356 6 2121 EAST SPRINGS DR 43227-72236 17 4.BOWL-A-VARD LANES 13 15 17

5. BRASSERIE V 6. BREESE STEVENS FIELD	1923 MONROE ST	LICENT-2011-00601 13 LICENT-2017-00950 2
7.CAFE CODA	1224 Williamson ST	LICENT-2018-00544 6
8.CASK & ALE	212 State ST	LICENT-2016-00050 4
9.CHIEF'S TAVERN 10.CHURCH KEY	300 Cottage Grove RD 626 UNIVERSITY AVE	LICENT-2012-00288 15 69637-83407 4
11. CITY BAR AND RESTAURANT 12. CLUB LAMARK 13. COLISEUM BAR & BANQUET 14. COMEDY CLUB ON STATE 15. CONCOURSE HOTEL AND GOVERNORS CLUB 16. CRESCENDO 17. DANNY'S PUB	636 STATE ST 1525 N Stoughton RD 232 E Olin AVE 202 STATE ST 1 W DAYTON ST 1859 Monroe ST 328 W Gorham ST	LTCENT-2017-00993 17
18.DEXTER'S PUB	301 NORTH ST	LICENT-2011-00504 12
19. DUTCH MILL SPORTS CLUB 20. FADED KITCHEN 21. FRESCO 22. GIB'S	4818 DUTCH MILL RD 1738 Fordem AVE 227 STATE ST 1380 Williamson ST	29401-71944 16 LICENT-2017-00846 2 69489-73955 4 LICENT-2015-00876 6
23. GOODMAN COMMUNITY CENTER 24. GRADUATE MADISON LESSEE LLC 25. GREAT DANE PUB AND BREWING	149 waubesa ST 601 Langdon ST 123 E Doty ST	LICENT-2012-00300 6 LICENT-2014-00187 8 LICENT-2013-00582 4

Common Council granted 12-9-2016 with the following conditions:

- 1. After 9 p.m., the back door will be used as an emergency exit only. 2. No trash will be dumped or collected between 9 p.m. and 7 a.m.
- 3. Live music will end by 12:30 a.m.
- 4. While there is live music, the front door will be kept closed.
- 5. On nights when there is live music, a staff member will manage the parking lot from 11 p.m. until it has cleared.

Granted by Common Council on 10/31/17 with the following conditions:

- 1. No sound allowed by the entertainment license will extend past 10:00 pm
- 2. Speakers will not face E Mifflin St
- 3. Renewal will be separated for 2018.

The conditions are:

- 1. The establishment must close by midnight, Sunday thru Wednesday evenings, except for up to five times per month. Furthermore, the establishment must close by 1:00 am Thursday Saturday evenings.
- 2. The establishment must keep the rear door closed except for deliveries, loading, unloading and emergencies.
- 3. The decibel level will not except 60 decibels, measured at the property line.
- 4. There will be a maximum capacity of 99 persons.

Common Council granted 3-1-2016.

Condition added by Common Council on 6/5/2018.

Condition: No patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30 am on Friday and Saturday nights.

Granted by Common Council on 2-16-2018. Conditions:

- 1. The capacity is 314 persons.
- 2. No refuse or recycling is to be stored on public property.
- 3. The 18+ license is limited to private parties; there is no such limitation on 21+.

Common Council added the following condition on 6.11.2019:

4. No patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30am on Friday or Saturday night.

Common Council granted 8/2/2011

- 1. Maximum of four events per year. First 2014 date 2/9/14
- 2. Prior to each event, establishment will inform the District Police Captain. District Alder and City clerk's Office.
- 3. Event times will be noon to 8:00 p.m.
- 4. Establishment must abide by all conditional use permit conditions.

Common Council granted 12.1.2015 with the following conditions:

- 1. The license is limited to DJs playing music on the current sound and speaker system with no additional amplification.
- 2. The license is not transferrable to potential future owners upon sale of the establishment.

26. HIGH NOON SALOON 27. HOLIDAY INN AT THE AMERICAN CENTER 28. INN ON THE PARK 29. KAVANAUGH'S CATERING	701 E Washington AVE 5109 WEST TERRACE DR 22 S CARROLL ST 301 Wisconsin AVE	LICENT-2017-00347 6 69999-74946 17 1580-74640 4 LICENT-2016-00055 2
30.KOLLEGE KLUB	529 N Lake ST	LICENT-2011-00379 8
31.LAREDO'S EAST 32.L'ETOILE RESTAURANT & GRAZE RESTAUR 33.LIQUID/RUBY	4001 LIEN RD #1 S Pinckney ST, SUITE# 107 624 University AVE	57740-75506 17 LICENT-2012-00295 4 LICENT-2014-00280 4
34.LOCKER ROOM	1810 ROTH ST	LICENT-2018-00399 12
35.LUCILLE MADISON LLC 36.MADISON ELKS LODGE #410 37.MERCHANT 38.MEXICO LINDO	101 King ST 711 JENIFER ST 121 S Pinckney ST 2001 Zeier RD	LICENT-2015-00203 4 606-74479 6 LICENT-2011-00614 4 LICENT-2013-00649 17
39.NAKOMA GOLF CLUB 40.NOMAD WORLD PUB	4145 COUNTRY CLUB RD 408 W Gorham ST	1473-72242 10 LICENT-2019-00447 4
41. NORTH OF THE BAYOU	802 Atlas AVE	LICENT-2017-00181 3
42.NORTH STREET CABARET	610 North ST	LICENT-2015-00775 12
43.OLD SUGAR DISTILLERY	931 E Main ST	LICENT-2019-00586 6
44.OTTO'S RESTAURANT AND BAR 45.POOLEY'S	6405 Mineral Point RD 5441 High Crossing BLVD	LICENT-2014-01110 19 LICENT-2017-01135 17
46.PORTA BELLA 47.PROSIT TO YOU INC 48.RED	425 N Frances ST 508 E Wilson ST 316 W Washington AVE, SUITE# 100	LICENT-2012-00214 4 LICENT-2017-01270 6 LICENT-2017-00049 4
49.REVEREND JIM'S 50.ROBINIA COURTYARD 51.ROMAN CANDLE, THE 52.SCHWOEGLER PARK TOWNE LANES	6402 MILLPOND RD 829 E Washington AVE 100 N Hamilton ST 444 GRAND CANYON DR	LICENT-2017-00051 4

Common Council granted 3-1-2016.

21+ Entertainment license granted by Common Council 6/7/2011.

Common Council granted license renewal 6/7/16 with the following condition:

1. Capacity shall be the lowest of the capacities set by Building Inspection, Fire and Common Council.

Common Council added the following condition 6/11/2019:

2. The entity will come before the Alcohol License Review Committee at their regular November 2019 meeting.

Common Council granted 6-3-2014.

Common Council granted renewal 6/7/16 with the following condition:

1. Capacity shall be the lowest of the capacities set by Building Inspection, Fire and Common Council.

Common Council granted renewal on 6/5/2018 with the following conditions:

2) No patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30 am on Friday and Saturday

Common Council granted 8/7/2018 with the following conditions:

- 1. Entertainment must end by 1:00 am Sunday-Thursday and by 1:30 am on Friday and Saturday.
- 2. Patio doors must be closed during entertainment events.
- 3. Outdoor amplification is prohibited.
- 21+ Entertainment License
- 1. Must meet the definition of a restaurant as defined by MGO Section 38.02 at all times.
- 2. Amplification is not permitted on outside patios.
- 3. No patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30 am on Friday and Saturday nights.

Common Council granted May 2, 2017 with the following condition:

The maximum capacity for the lower level is 250.

Common Council granted 11-3-15.

Common Council granted 8/6/2019.

Common Council granted 1-2-2018.

Common Council granted 3.7.2017 with the following conditions:

- 1. The establishment will meet the definition of a restaurant under Madison General Ordinance 38.02 at all times.
- 2. Live entertainment or DJs are only permitted on Friday and Saturday nights and must cease by midnight.
 3. No live entertainment or amplified music on the patio.
- 4. The patio will close by 11:00 p.m.
- 5. The capacity is 125 indoors and 92 outdoors.

Common Council granted 3.7.2017.

Common Council granted 8/2/2011 with condition:

The applicant will contact their local Alder and Police Captain to discuss their application

53. SCONNIE BAR	1421 Regent ST	LICENT-2016-00185 13
54. SHERATON MADISON HOTEL 55. STATE STREET BRATS	706 John Nolen DR 603 STATE ST	LICENT-2018-00440 14 28513-72576 4
56.STEENBOCK'S ON ORCHARD 57.SUNDOWN SALOON, THE 58.SUSHI TORA	330 N Orchard ST CDM 57 S STOUGHTON RD 546 W Washington AVE	LICENT-2011-00611 3
59. TANGENT	803 E Washington AVE	LICENT-2018-00559 6
60. TAVERNAKAYA	27 E Main ST	LICENT-2016-00100 4
61. TBD 62. THE BIERGARTEN AT OLBRICH PARK 63. THE BRINK LOUNGE 64. THE EDGEWATER HOTEL	3116 Commercial AVE 3527 Atwood AVE 701 E WASHINGTON AVE 1001 Wisconsin PL	LICENT-2019-00541 15 LICENT-2019-00093 15 68176-72589 6 LICENT-2017-00705 2
65. THE GREAT DANE PUB 66. THE HIGHLAND CLUB	357 Price PL 2424 University AVE	LICENT-2013-00662 11 LICENT-2019-00294 5
67. THE ICON	206 State ST	LICENT-2015-00925 4
68. THE MALT HOUSE 69. TIP TOP TAP 70. VFW DAY POST 7591 71. VFW MEMORIAL HALL 72. VINTAGE BREWING COMPANY 73. VISIONS NIGHT CLUB 74. WANDO'S	2609 E WASHINGTON AVE 601 North ST 301 COTTAGE GROVE RD 133 E LAKESIDE ST 674 S WHITNEY WAY 3554 E WASHINGTON AVE 602 UNIVERSITY AVE	LICENT-2014-00145 12 7442-71716 15 2193-72296 13 76139-88126 19 45268-72293 15
75.WEARY TRAVELER FREE HOUSE 76.WHISKEY JACK'S SALOON	1201 WILLIAMSON ST 552 State ST	

Common Council granted 5-3-2016, and amended on 7/11/2017 with the following conditions:

- 1. Entertainment will be limited to four times per week.
- 2. The doors to the establishment shall be kept closed at any time of operation except for football Saturdays.

Common Council approved on 6/5/2018 with the following conditions:

- 1) No patrons under the age of 21 are permitted on the premises after 10 pm.
- 2) No patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30 am on Friday and Saturday nights.

Granted by Common Council on 3/29/2011 with the conditions that the establishment meet the definition of a restaurant under the Madison General Ordinances and that food be served at all times the establishment is open.

Granted by the Common Council on 8/7/2018 with the following conditions:

- 1. The establishment must meet the definition of a restaurant per MGO 38.02 at all times.
- 2. Outdoor amplification will not exceed 60 decibels.
- 3. Patio must close 11:00 pm Sunday-Thursday and by midnight Friday & Saturday.

Common Council granted 7.5.2016, and updated 8.1.2017, with the following conditions:

The conditions are as follows:

- 1. The establishment must meet the definition of a restaurant under Madison General Ordinance 38.02.
- 2. Food must be available at all times that the entertainment license is utilized.
- 3. No one under age 21 is allowed on the premises after 10:00pm while the entertainment license is being utilized.

Common Council granted with the following conditions:

- 1. Maintain decibel level of 70 decibels or under at the street level, the measurement of which shall be taken at the mid-point of the intersection of Langdon Street and Wisconsin Avenue.
- 2. The band shell shall be utilized during all amplified live music events, unless a large tent is in place for said event.
- 3. This license will be separated for 2018 renewal.
- 4. Limit the number of outdoor public events that would fall under the entertainment license to 35 per license year.
- 5. Must adhere to all aspects of the Public Access Management Agreement.

The conditions are:

- 1. License is limited up to 15 private events/year with DJ and an occasional solo player.
- 2. Sound level must not exceed 60 decibels at property line.
- 3. Music must cease at midnight and event area doors will close at 1 am.

The condition is:

1) Establishment must meet the definition of a restaurant under section 38.02 MGO;

Common Council approved on June 5, 2018, the condition:

1) No patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30 am on Friday and Saturday nights.

Common Council granted 6-3-2014

Common Council added the following condition on 6.11.2019:

1. No patrons are permitted to enter or re-enter the establishment after 1:30am on Friday or Saturday night.

77.WISCO

852 WILLIAMSON ST

LICENT-2011-01686 6

Common Council granted 1.3.2012 with the conditions:

1. Soundproofing is to be added, such as a sound-absorbing curtain around the area music is being played and windows being closed while music is being performed.

2. Staff will frequently monitor the exterior of the premises.

3. No outdoor music except for six (6) special events per year with a ten (10) day notice to the neighborhood and these events are to cease by 10:00 pm.

300.00